
Grant Meeting Outcome - 22 September, 2023 (AP230922-0)
Applications 77

Approved 0

Declined 77

On Hold 0

Total Requested $1,897,225.69

Total Approved $0.00

Total Compliant $1,885,096.77

Total Declined $1,897,225.69

Total On Hold $0.00

App # Applicant Name Category Originating
TLA

Funding
TLA

Status Requested Compliant Declined Approved Outcome

001 - Far North District
GA230907-7427 Te Kōhanga Reo o Kaikohe Health/Welfare

Children`s Welfare
001 Declined $10,512.20 $10,512.20 $10,512.20) $0.00) [A]

1 application(s) $10,512.20 $10,512.20 $10,512.20 $0.00

002 - Whangarei District
GA230829-4550 Kamo Cricket Club Incorporated Sport

Cricket
002 Declined $12,624.01 $12,624.01 $12,624.01) $0.00) [A]

GA230830-4859 Matarau School Parent Support
Group - (Matarau Psg)

Community
Community Support

002 Declined $6,667.70 $6,667.70 $6,667.70) $0.00) [A]

GA230902-5496 Ruakaka Dog Rescue Trust Environment And Animals
Animal Welfare

002 Declined $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00) $0.00) [B]

3 application(s) $39,291.71 $39,291.71 $39,291.71 $0.00

003 - Kaipara District
GA230904-581F Stonehaven Village Trust Other

Other/Unknown
003 Declined $54,800.63 $54,800.63 $54,800.63) $0.00) [B]

1 application(s) $54,800.63 $54,800.63 $54,800.63 $0.00

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 11



015 - Matamata-Piako District
GA230829-435C The Walton School Board of Trustees Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

015 Declined $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00) $0.00) [A]

1 application(s) $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

016 - Hamilton City
GA230829-4360 Armistice In Cambridge Incorporated Community

Festivals And Community Events
016 Declined $14,850.71 $14,850.71 $14,850.71) $0.00) [A]

1 application(s) $14,850.71 $14,850.71 $14,850.71 $0.00

017 - Waipa District
GA230821-3523 Cambridge and District Senior

Citizen's Association Incorpor...
Community
Community Support

017 Declined $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00) $0.00) [A]

1 application(s) $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00

019 - South Waikato District
GA230829-4692 Rangatahi Support Trust Community

Charitable Trust
019 Declined $40,955.79 $31,875.27 $40,955.79) $0.00) [B]

GA230824-3837 The Lichfield School Board of
Trustees

Health/Welfare
Children`s Welfare

019 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00) $0.00) [B]

2 application(s) $50,955.79 $41,875.27 $50,955.79 $0.00

021 - Taupo District
GA230816-2929 Taupo Water Sport Education Sport

Swimming And Aquatics
021 Declined $39,140.00 $39,140.00 $39,140.00) $0.00) [H]

GA230824-386F Taupo Water Sport Education Community
Charitable Trust

021 Declined $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00) $0.00) [H]

2 application(s) $45,390.00 $45,390.00 $45,390.00 $0.00

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 2 of 11



023 - Tauranga City
GA230810-2138 Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten

Association Incorporated
Research And Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre

023 Declined $4,351.28 $4,351.28 $4,351.28) $0.00) [A]

GA230814-2511 Waikato University Snow Sports Club Sport
Winter Sports

023 Declined $3,572.40 $3,572.40 $3,572.40) $0.00) [B]

2 application(s) $7,923.68 $7,923.68 $7,923.68 $0.00

024 - Rotorua District
GA230814-2536 Sunset Primary School Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

024 Declined $33,289.58 $33,289.58 $33,289.58) $0.00) [L]

1 application(s) $33,289.58 $33,289.58 $33,289.58 $0.00

027 - Opotiki District
GA230830-4922 Opotiki Showjumping Incorporated Sport

Sports Other
027 Declined $60,079.40 $60,079.40 $60,079.40) $0.00) [A]

1 application(s) $60,079.40 $60,079.40 $60,079.40 $0.00

030 - Hastings District
GA230905-668A Te Matau a Maui Maori Touch

Incorporated
Sport
Touch Rugby

030 Declined $31,504.46 $31,504.46 $31,504.46) $0.00) [H]

1 application(s) $31,504.46 $31,504.46 $31,504.46 $0.00

033 - New Plymouth District
GA230813-2443 Rotokare Tennis Club Incorporated Sport

Tennis
033 Declined $17,312.50 $17,312.50 $17,312.50) $0.00) [A]

GA230821-335A Taranaki Badminton Association
Incorporated

Sport
Badminton

033 Declined $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00) $0.00) [A]

GA230821-353A Taranaki Classical Guitar Summer
School Trust

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

033 Declined $4,140.00 $4,140.00 $4,140.00) $0.00) [A]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 3 of 11



3 application(s) $29,452.50 $29,452.50 $29,452.50 $0.00

035 - South Taranaki District
GA230829-4681 Hawera Lawn Tennis and Squash

Rackets Club Incorporated
Sport
Tennis

035 Declined $7,009.00 $7,009.00 $7,009.00) $0.00) [A]

1 application(s) $7,009.00 $7,009.00 $7,009.00 $0.00

039 - Manawatu District
GA230906-7165 Bainesse School Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

039 Declined $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230901-5322 Feilding Tennis Club Incorporated Community
Community Support

039 Declined $3,993.10 $3,993.10 $3,993.10) $0.00) [A]

GA230814-2648 Steam Traction Society Incorporated Community
Charitable Trust

039 Declined $17,020.00 $17,020.00 $17,020.00) $0.00) [B]

3 application(s) $41,013.10 $41,013.10 $41,013.10 $0.00

042 - Horowhenua District
GA230904-6038 Foxton School Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

042 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00) $0.00) [A]

GA230816-2848 Levin Intermediate Board of Trustees Sport
Sports Other

042 Declined $1,656.52 $1,656.52 $1,656.52) $0.00) [A]

GA230830-4912 Levin Swimming Club Incorporated Sport
Swimming And Aquatics

042 Declined $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00) $0.00) [A]

3 application(s) $20,056.52 $20,056.52 $20,056.52 $0.00

046 - Lower Hutt City
GA230906-713C Naenae Primary School Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

046 Declined $51,827.17 $51,827.17 $51,827.17) $0.00) [B]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 4 of 11



1 application(s) $51,827.17 $51,827.17 $51,827.17 $0.00

047 - Wellington City
GA230905-6611 Foundation For Equity and Research

New Zealand
Health/Welfare
Disability

047 Declined $15,450.00 $15,450.00 $15,450.00) $0.00) [N]

GA230829-4391 Hatikvah. Blue Hope Foundation
Limited

Community
Community Support

047 Declined $201,531.25 $201,531.25 $201,531.25) $0.00) [H]

GA230730-839E Twisters Tawa Gymnastic Club
Incorporated

Sport
Gymnastics

047 Declined $12,740.00 $12,740.00 $12,740.00) $0.00) [B]

3 application(s) $229,721.25 $229,721.25 $229,721.25 $0.00

060 - Christchurch City
GA230904-594E Asian Community Transformation

Trust
Community
Charitable Trust

060 Declined $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00) $0.00) [H]

GA230830-482A From One Mother to Another Health/Welfare
Women`s Care

060 Declined $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00) $0.00) [F]

GA230905-6413 Styx Living Laboratory Trust Community
Community Conservation

060 Declined $57,375.00 $57,375.00 $57,375.00) $0.00) [L]

3 application(s) $142,375.00 $142,375.00 $142,375.00 $0.00

071 - Dunedin City
GA230829-431A Able Charitable Trust (Southern

Family Support)
Health/Welfare
Family Support

071 Declined $5,826.08 $5,826.08 $5,826.08) $0.00) [B]

GA230829-467A Green Island Kindergarten Research And Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre

071 Declined $739.85 $739.85 $739.85) $0.00) [B]

GA230725-759A The Taieri Golf Club Incorporated Sport
Golf

071 Declined $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00) $0.00) [B]

3 application(s) $21,565.93 $21,565.93 $21,565.93 $0.00

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 5 of 11



076.01 - Auckland (Rodney Ward)

GA230829-4452 Aut Millennium Trust Community
Charitable Trust

076.01 Declined $17,042.70 $17,042.70 $17,042.70) $0.00) [B]

GA230906-7236 Helensville District Rugby Football
Club Incorporated

Sport
Rugby Unions

076.01 Declined $17,204.00 $17,204.00 $17,204.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230904-595F Momentum Charitable Trust Community
Community Support

076.01 Declined $10,170.00 $10,170.00 $10,170.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230829-4623 Motutara-Waimauku Scout Group Community
Scout Group

076.01 Declined $14,838.26 $14,838.26 $14,838.26) $0.00) [L]

GA230904-6227 Omaha Surf Lifesaving Club
Incorporated

Sport
Sports Other

076.01 Declined $7,763.05 $7,763.05 $7,763.05) $0.00) [B]

GA230725-758F The Tomarata School Board of
Trustees

Community
Festivals And Community Events

076.01 Declined $8,388.26 $8,388.26 $8,388.26) $0.00) [B]

6 application(s) $75,406.27 $75,406.27 $75,406.27 $0.00

076.02 - Auckland (Albany Ward)
GA230817-300F Rotary International District 9910

Incorporated
Community
Community Support

076.02 Declined $5,280.95 $5,280.95 $5,280.95) $0.00) [B]

GA230821-3448 Shager Ethiopian Entertainment NZ
(Seeenz) Incorporated

Community
Charitable Trust

076.02 Declined $8,808.00 $8,808.00 $8,808.00) $0.00) [B]

2 application(s) $14,088.95 $14,088.95 $14,088.95 $0.00

076.03 - Auckland (North Shore Ward)
GA230911-7716 The Ahutoetoe School Board of

Trustees
Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

076.03 Declined $10,091.13 $10,091.13 $10,091.13) $0.00) [B]

GA230904-5783 The Verran Primary School Board of
Trustees

Sport
Sports Other

076.03 Declined $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00) $0.00) [B]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 6 of 11



2 application(s) $50,091.13 $50,091.13 $50,091.13 $0.00

076.05 - Auckland (Waitemata and Gulf Ward)

GA230906-697A Netsafe Incorporated Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

076.05 Declined $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230901-5345 Sir Peter Blake Charity Limited Community
Charitable Trust

076.05 Declined $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230830-474E Surf Life Saving Northern Region
Incorporated

Community
Community Support

076.05 Declined $7,246.93 $7,246.93 $7,246.93) $0.00) [L]

GA230831-514D The Auckland Children's Christmas
Parade Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

076.05 Declined $31,948.00 $31,948.00 $31,948.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230824-393C The New Zealand Symphony
Orchestra Foundation

Community
Festivals And Community Events

076.05 Declined $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230908-7544 Uoa Waka Ama Club Incorporated Sport
Canoe

076.05 Declined $23,200.00 $23,200.00 $23,200.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230904-5883 Witkamp Incorporated Sport
Martial Arts

076.05 Declined $15,000.00 $12,369.57 $15,000.00) $0.00) [Q]

7 application(s) $364,894.93 $362,264.50 $364,894.93 $0.00

076.06 - Auckland (Whau Ward)
GA230822-357E West End Rowing Club Incorporated Sport

Rowing
076.06 Declined $11,056.00 $11,056.00 $11,056.00) $0.00) [B]

1 application(s) $11,056.00 $11,056.00 $11,056.00 $0.00

076.07 - Auckland (Albert-Eden-Roskill Ward)
GA230811-2214 Auckland Badminton Association

Incorporated
Sport
Badminton

076.07 Declined $101,012.00 $101,012.00 $101,012.00) $0.00) [B]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 7 of 11



GA230904-5826 Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports
Association Incorporat...

Sport
Cricket

076.07 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230830-470F Dominion Road School Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

076.07 Declined $12,282.00 $12,282.00 $12,282.00) $0.00) [A]

GA230823-376D Friends United Badminton Club
Incorporated

Sport
Badminton

076.07 Declined $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230903-5675 Huntington's Disease Association
(Auckland) Incorporated

Community
Community Support

076.07 Declined $24,423.00 $24,423.00 $24,423.00) $0.00) [L]

GA230815-2775 St Paul's College Board of Trustees Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

076.07 Declined $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230904-5767 The Auckland Grammar School Board
Of Trustees

Sport
Cricket

076.07 Declined $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00) $0.00) [B]

GA230905-6740 The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club
Incorporated

Sport
Cricket

076.07 Declined $12,285.67 $12,285.65 $12,285.67) $0.00) [A]

GA230829-459A The Epsom Girls' Grammar School
Board Of Trustees

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

076.07 Declined $4,478.35 $4,478.35 $4,478.35) $0.00) [B]

GA230827-4133 Western Springs Association Football
Club Incorporated

Sport
Football And Soccer

076.07 Declined $3,786.00 $3,786.00 $3,786.00) $0.00) [B]

10 application(s) $181,267.02 $181,267.00 $181,267.02 $0.00

076.09 - Auckland (Maungakiekie-Tamaki Ward)
GA230904-6003 Auckland University Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport
Cricket

076.09 Declined $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00) $0.00) [B]

1 application(s) $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

076.11 - Auckland (Manukau City)

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 8 of 11



GA230831-510D 'Naad' Charitable Trust (Nz) Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

076.11 Declined $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00) $0.00) [L]

1 application(s) $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $0.00

076.12 - Auckland (Manurewa-Papakura Ward)
GA230907-7441 Fathers For Families Foundation Community

Community Support
076.12 Declined $10,000.00 $9,669.00 $10,000.00) $0.00) [B]

1 application(s) $10,000.00 $9,669.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

076.13 - Auckland (Franklin Ward)
GA230902-5438 Hingaia Peninsula School Sport

Cycling
076.13 Declined $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00) $0.00) [B]

1 application(s) $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00

99 - National
GA230906-6920 Anxiety New Zealand Trust Health/Welfare

Health Care
99 Declined $15,043.48 $15,043.48 $15,043.48) $0.00) [L]

GA230903-555B Blind Sport New Zealand
Incorporated

Sport
Disabled Sports

99 Declined $121,670.00 $121,670.00 $121,670.00) $0.00) [N]

GA230829-4669 Climbing New Zealand Incorporated Sport
Climbing

99 Declined $10,434.78 $10,434.78 $10,434.78) $0.00) [F]

GA230822-358E Graeme Dingle Foundation Community
Children`s/Youth Groups

99 Declined $8,245.22 $8,245.22 $8,245.22) $0.00) [N]

GA230905-660B Gut Cancer Foundation Limited Health/Welfare
Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

99 Declined $12,636.00 $12,636.00 $12,636.00) $0.00) [N]

GA230904-6050 New Zealand Events Association
Incorporated

Research And Education
Education/Training

99 Declined $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00) $0.00) [C]

GA230904-5933 The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary
Award

Community
Charitable Trust

99 Declined $8,273.28 $8,186.33 $8,273.28) $0.00) [L]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 9 of 11



GA230829-4388 The Kindness Collective Foundation Community
Charitable Trust

99 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00) $0.00) [B]

8 application(s) $221,302.76 $221,215.81 $221,302.76 $0.00

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 10 of 11



 

____________________________________________ ______________________________________________________________
____________________________________________ ______________________________________________________________
____________________________________________ ______________________________________________________________
 

Notes:

 

 

 

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[A] There are no Pub Charity Limited gaming machines operating in your local community or another corporate society is
operating gaming machines

[A] There are no Pub Charity Limited gaming machines operating in your local community or another corporate society is
operating gaming machines

[B] Funds available exceeded in your local community area

[C] Grants criteria exclude in most instances grants for salaries, operating costs, certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering

[D] Overseas expenditure included in application

[E] Includes retrospective costs

[F] Applicant appears to be double dipping

[G] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for

[G] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria – holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for.

[H] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

[I] Applicant is not the final beneficiary

[J] Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate
information

[K] Funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

[L] Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.

[M] It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application

[N] The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding
round

[O] Amount approved is exclusive of GST

[P] Unique to specific application

[Q] Applicant has a failed or incomplete audit from a previous
application.

[Y] Full Approval

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 05 October 2023

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 11 of 11


	

